
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E19010188 PCN Date: 09JUL19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Monoplug 2.5

Description of Changes 
This change is considered by TE Connectivity as a product improvement. The change is to add some raw material to close the front of the housing to improve the wire 
insertion, the pairing with the machine and the wire support during termination.

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. product improvement
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

30SEP2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31DEC2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

122328903 NO
122328909 NO
122328920 NO
122328922 NO
122328923 NO
122328924 NO
122328925 NO
122328926 NO
122328927 NO
122328928 NO
122328929 NO
222328911 NO
422328900 NO
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