

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-19-010188 PCN Date: 09-JUL-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Monoplug 2.5

Description of Changes

This change is considered by TE Connectivity as a product improvement. The change is to add some raw material to close the front of the housing to improve the wire insertion, the pairing with the machine and the wire support during termination.

Reason for Changes:	
Product Improvement. product improvement	
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	30-SEP-2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	31-DEC-2019

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2232890-3	NO						
1-2232890-9	NO						
1-2232892-0	NO						
1-2232892-2	NO						
1-2232892-3	NO						
1-2232892-4	NO						
1-2232892-5	NO						
1-2232892-6	NO						
1-2232892-7	NO						
1-2232892-8	NO						
1-2232892-9	NO						
2-2232891-1	NO						
<u>4-2232890-0</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2232890-3	NO						
1-2232890-9	NO						
1-2232892-4	NO						
1-2232892-5	NO						
1-2232892-6	NO						
1-2232892-7	NO						
4-2232890-0	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2232890-3	NO						
1-2232890-9	NO						
1-2232892-4	NO						
1-2232892-5	NO						
1-2232892-6	NO						
1-2232892-7	NO						
4-2232890-0	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2232890-3	NO						
1-2232890-9	NO						
1-2232892-0	NO						
1-2232892-2	NO						
1-2232892-3	NO						
1-2232892-4	NO						
1-2232892-5	NO						
1-2232892-6	NO						
1-2232892-7	NO						
1-2232892-8	NO						
1-2232892-9	NO						
2-2232891-1	NO						
4-2232890-0	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2232890-3	NO						
1-2232890-9	NO						
1-2232892-0	NO						
1-2232892-2	NO						
1-2232892-3	NO						
1-2232892-4	NO						
1-2232892-5	NO						
1-2232892-6	NO						
1-2232892-7	NO						
1-2232892-8	NO						
1-2232892-9	NO						
2-2232891-1	NO						
4-2232890-0	NO	•					